Disclaimer

Sportakl Events takes reasonable precautions to ensure the safety and well-being of all participants during our sports event. However, by participating in Sportakl's sports event, you acknowledge and agree to the following:

1. Assumption of Risk: You understand and acknowledge that participation in sports activities involves inherent risks, including but not limited to bodily injury, accidents, and unforeseen events.

2. Personal Responsibility: You voluntarily assume all risks associated with participation in the sports event and agree that Sportakl Events, its organizers, volunteers, sponsors, and affiliates shall not be held liable for any injuries, damages, or losses that may occur as a result of your participation.

3. Release of Liability: You hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue Sportakl Events, its organizers, volunteers, sponsors, and affiliates from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by you during the sports event.

4. Medical Attention: You agree to assume all costs associated with any medical or emergency treatment that may be required as a result of your participation in the sports event.

5. Safety Guidelines: You agree to abide by all safety guidelines, rules, and regulations established by Sportakl Events for the sports event.

By participating in Sportakl's sports event, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and voluntarily agreed to this disclaimer and release of liability.